



असम ASSAM

N 120986

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

Department of Physics, S.B.M.S.College, Sualkuchi,

P.O.-Sualkuchi, Dist:-Kamrup, Assam

Pin:-781103

And

Department of Physics, North Gauhati College

North Guwahati, Dist:-Kamrup, Assam

Pin:- 781031

OMemorandum of Understanding

(For online Webinar, Seminar, Workshop, FDP, STP, etc.)

This Memorandum of Understanding is made on 28th June ,2023 at Sualkuchi, Assam -BETWEEN-

SlB.M.S.College, P.O.-Sualkuchi, Dist:-Kamrup, Assam, Pin-781103 represented by its Principal(i/c) namely Mr. Gopal Sarma herein after called the FIRST PARTY of the FIRST PART.

-AND-

North Gauhati College, North Guwahati, Assam, Pin:-781031 represented by its Principal Dr. Dilip Das, hereafter called the SECOND PARTY of the SECOND PART.

18.68

Coopel

GODER Serve

2. Jointly organize Short-Term education programmes, seminar, conferences and workshop on topics of mutual interest and invite each other's researchers to participate.

- 3. Exchange of knowledge Resource
- 4. To publish research books, book chapters, and other academic journals in collaborative mode between the teachers.
- 5. The MoU will be Valid for a period of 5(five) years before renewal.
- 6. **TERMINATION**:- Either Party may terminate this MoU by providing written termination notice of its intention to terminate the MoU to the other party.
- 7. MODIFICATION:- The parties may change or modify the terms and this agreement only by written amendment signed by both the parties.
- 8. SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTES: Any disputes concerning interpretation and application of this MoU shall be settled amicably through consultation or negotiation between the parties. In witness whereof the Parties here to duly executed this presents on the day, month and year herein above first mentioned.

Sign for S.B.M.S. College

 (Mr.Gopal Sarma) Principal (i/c) S.B.M.S.College Principal 1/6 S.B.M.S. Co

Romahama Malila.

2. (Dr. Chandrama Kalita) HoD, Department of Physics S.B.M.S.College.

Swallcuchi

Witness: -

(Dr. Nihar Ranjan Kalita) Joint Co-ordinator, IQAC

S.B.M.S.College.

(DR. ANIMA BAISHYA). Coordinator
ICNO
Jrint CO-Ordinator ISAEB.M.S.College, Smilkuchi
SBMS College.

Sign for North Gauhati College

Principal

North Gauhati Collegen

Dalita

2. (Mr. Dhrubajit Kalita)

HoD, Department of Physics North Gauhati Colleges PHYSICS

Witness:-

(Dr. Achyutananda Boruah) North Gauhati Collegeanda Baruah
Dr. Achillegeanda Collegeanda IQAC Co-ordinator orth Gauhati College